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Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus ling 4)
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Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)

Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)

¢

Ty

9

Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:l

Ciuas gl

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that | have examined this repart including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance

activity, including all contnbutions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disburs:
finance activity of all persons acting under the authogftypor on behalf of

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

ents, in-kind contributions and hiabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
ommittee in accordance with the requirements of M G L. ¢ 55

(Treasurer’s signature)

Date: i & )H) 5

J
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY.£-Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee

"I certufy that | have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf’ of this commitiee in accordance with the requirements of MG L ¢ 55 1 have not received any contributions,
ncurred any habilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report

Candidate without Committee

O

campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the aut

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

1 certify that | have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign
finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, dtsbursemems in-kind contributions and hiabilities for this reporting period and represents the
half of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of MG L. ¢ 55

pwe:_|3 Jol[23

(Candidate's signature)




SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

MG.L. ¢ 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over $30 in a calendar
© year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over $30. In addition, the
occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts' attachment is available to complete, print and attach te this report, if additional pages are required to
report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Name and Residential Address
Date Received {alphabetical listing required)

Amount

Occupation & Employer
(for contributions of $200 or more)

W Axoded

rL

P o

Line 9: Total Receipts over $50 (or listed above)

4359

Line 10: Total Receipts $50 and under* (not listed above)

| O40

Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD

9,390

€ Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of $50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.
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SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS (continued)

Name and Residential Address
Date Received (alphabetical listing required)

Amount

Occupation & Employer

(for contributions of $200 or more)

Line 9: Total Receipts over $50 (or listed above)

q\';f)SO

Line 10: Total Receipts $50 and under* (not listed above)

1,040

Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD

9,40

€ Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of $50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above,
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SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 35 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period. Commirtiees must keep
detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over 850, Expenditures $30 and under may be added together,
Jrom comnnittee records, and reporied on line {3.
(A "Schedule B: Expenditures" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to
report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Date Paid

To Whom Paid
(alphabetical listing)

Address

Purpose of Expenditure

Amount

Sos_ ook

Enter on page 1, line 4 =

Line 12: Total Expenditures over $50 (or listed above)

1590

Line 13: Total Expenditures $50 and under* (not listed above)

L33

Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD

§.005

* 1f you have itemized expenditures of $50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized

above.
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SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES (continued)

Date Paid

To Whom Paid
(alphabetical listing)

Address Purpose of Expenditure

Amount

$00 oot

Enter on page 1, line 4 =

Line 12: Expenditures over $50 (or listed above)

3,390

Line 13: Expenditures $50 and under* (not listed above)

635

Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD

[floNy

* If you have itemized expenditures of $50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized

above.
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SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND'" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and under may be
added together from the committee’s records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received From Whom Received* Residential Address Description of Contribution Value
Line 15: In-Kind Contributions over $50 (or listed above) 0
Line 16: In-Kind Contributions $50 & under (not listed above) O

Enter on page 1, line 6 = {Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS d

* If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who coniributes more than $50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address

of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is $200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer. Page 6



SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

M.G.L. c. 35 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well
as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred To Whom Due Address Purpose Amount

Enter on page 1, line 7= |Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES (ALL) @
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Date Paid:
6/22/2023
7/12/2023
7/19/2023
7/26/2023
7/31/2023
8/4/2023

08/16/2023
08/30/2023

09/05/2023
09/07/2023
09/21/2023
09/25/2023

09/29/2023

10/02/2023
10/03/2023
10/16/2023

10/18/2023

: To Whom Paid: __ :
78 Englewood st,

Katy Rogers

Brando Ho

Printing Unlimited

Mass Dems

Godaddy.com
An Obstruction of

Art

Staples
Advocate

An- Obstruction of

Art

Wix.com

Printing Unlimited

Carolyn Hayden

USPS

Engage Voters
Printing Unlimited

Printing Unlimited

Act Blue

Add_ress: |

Everett, MA

68 Windsor St,

Everett, MA

63 Plymouth st,
Holbrook, MA

11 Beacon St,

Boston, MA

2155 E Godaddy
Way, Tempe, AZ

41 Vernal St,
Everett, MA

165 Middlesex
Ave, Somerville,

573 Broadway,

41 Vernal St,
Everett, MA

10 West 18th
Street, New Yo

63 Plymouth st,
Holbrook, MA

158 Union St,

Everett, MA

11 Norwood St,

Everett, MA
44 South

Broadway, STE
100, White Plains, Communications

63 Plymouth st,
Holbrook, MA

63 Plymouth st,
Holbrook, MA

366 Summer St,

Purpose of

_SCUTUCITIEE

Event Photos

Youth Staff

Printing services

Votebuilder
software

Website domain

renewal

Campaign Tote

Bags

Supplies

Campaign Ads

Campaign
materials

Website hosting

renewal

Printing services

Youth Staff

Mailing

Printing services

Printing services

Online Donation
Somerville, MA  Processing Fees

Amount:
$300
$100
$982
$500
$102
$220

$162.07
$300

$72
$280.50
$704.84
$100

$1,137.00

$336.40
$908.28
$1,184.36

$159.44



Occupation and

Date: 'Name: Address: Amount: Employer:
Anthony 51 Sycamore St, Insurance Agent,
05/21/2023 DiPierro Everett, MA 02149 $200 Sabatino insurance
519 Broadway, Self-Empioyed,
06/05/2023 Rocco Longo Everett, MA 02149 $500 Sabatino insurance
43 Rear Tappan
Scott Street, Everett, MA Fire Chief, City of
06/06/2023 Dalrymple | 02149 $200 Everett
14 converse st,
Tess Wakefield, MA
06/06/2023 Kohanski 01880 $150 Self-employed
Douglas 801 Broadway Apt
06/06/2023 | Soule 513, Everett $50 Retired
Joseph 369 Broadway, Self Employed,
06/06/2023 Cataldo Everett, MA $100 Accountant
Jeffrey 20 Cabot st , Police officer, City of
06/06/2023 McCabe Everett, MA 02149 $200 Everett
James 56 Preston St,

06/06/2023 Mastrocola | Everett, MA 02149
Marisa Braga Po box 117,

$300 Retired

06/06/2023 Tauro somerville $100 Self-employed
Jason 133 dartmouth st,

06/06/2023 Marcus Everett $50  Retired
Ronald

06/06/2023 Keohan jr 232 vine st, Everett $100 Retired
Roland 54 Lindenwood rd,

06/06/2023 Hughes Stoneham 02180 $100 Aftorney

391 Broadway,
06/06/2023 David O'Neil everett $200 Attorney

11 George st,
somerville ma 02145

801 Broadway apt
303, everett $50 retired

06/06/2023 Elio Lorusso

Charles
06/06/2023 Diperri

$100 | Self-employed

441 medford st, Self-Employed,
06/06/2023 Lia Carminati malden 02149 $1,000 Century 21
David 1 Robert Dr, Self-Employed,
06/06/2023 Larovere Topsfield $250 Messinger Ins



06/06/2023
06/06/2023
06/06/2023

06/07/2023

06/07/2023
06/08/2023
06/20/2023
07/19/2023

09/19/2023

09/21/2023
09/23/2023

08/27/2023

Gianna
D'angelo
Dunn

Marlene
Zizza
Wilton
Rangel

Hector Angel

Flavia Leal
Eric Costa
Rajesh
Keshar
Mark Garcia

Mark Garcia

Rida
Elarrasse

Brian Nobie

Philip Kugel

152 Bucknam St,
Everett, Ma 02149

19 Davis Lane,
Reading, MA

Pirates Ln, Saugus
MA

45 | High St, Everett,

MA 02149

9060 Heritage Bay
Cir, Orlando, FL
32836

374 Ferry Street | 1,
Everett, MA 02149

45 Gould St,
Melrose, MA

60 Newton St,
Boston, MA 02135

60 Newton St,
Boston, MA 02135

3 Greenbriar Dr,
North Reading, MA
01864

4 Delta Court,
Franklin, MA 02038

22 Richdale Ave,
Everett, MA 02149

$100
$100
$1,000

$500

$1,000
$100
$1,000
$100

$100

$500
$100

$100

retired
retired
self-employed

Self-Employed

Self-Employed

Manager, Cotsco

Self-Employed, Elm
St Market

Fire Fighter, City of
Boston

Fire Fighter, City of
Boston

Self-Employed,
Avanti Motors

Manager, Noble
Services LLC

Clerk, Trader Joe's



