

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

	File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date:	DI 2023 Ending Date: 1018/2023
Type of Report: (Check one)	
8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election	30 day after election year-end report dissolution
Gandidate Full Name (if applicable) Wand 2 City Cana Office Sought and District 59 Using the St, Wirld ma Residential Address E-mail Standy or wird to grant Can Phone # (optional):	Stephanie Martys Committee Committee Name Josmin Lynneshy Name of Committee Treasurer Phone # (optional) Stephanie Parallel Dana J. Com Phone # (optional)
CHIMANU DAY AN	
SUMMARY BALAR	NCE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	2,358.99
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line	9,390 = 5
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	11,748.94 2 \$
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5,	line 14) 9,025
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	3,723.94
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period	(page 6)
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page	7)
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	15 Bank
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-ki finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee Signed under the penalties of perjury: FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY Affidavit of Candidate: (check in the certification of the committee of the committee of the certification of the certif	(Treasurer's signature) Date: [2/0]/23
	the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, rting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.
Candidate without Committee I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursem campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority of on behalf of	to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign tents, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	(Candidate's signature) Date: 0/0/23

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Date Received	Name and Residential Address ceived (alphabetical listing required)		Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
	See Attooled		
		files	
			HS)
			§4
Line 9: Total Rece	ipts over \$50 (or listed above)	4,350	
ine 10: Total Reco	eipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)	1,040	
Line 11: TOTAL	RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD	9,390	← Enter on page 1, line 2

^{*} If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS (continued)

Date Received	Name and Residential Address (alphabetical listing required)	Amount	Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
-			
	10.00		Committee of the commit
			ff.
ne 9: Total Recei	ots over \$50 (or listed above)	9,350	
	pts \$50 and under* (not listed above)		
		1,040	
	ECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD	19,340	Enter on page 1, line 2 d include only those receipts not itemized above.

^{*} If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures \$50 and under may be added together, from committee records, and reported on line 13.

(A "Schedule B: Expenditures" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

eport all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)				
	To Whom Paid			
Date Paid	(alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	See attached			
-				
		Line 12: Total Expenditures ov	ver \$50 (or listed above)	7,390
		Line 13: Total Expenditures \$5		635
	Enter on page 1, line 4 → Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD			

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

Page 4

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES (continued)

Date Paid	To Whom Paid (alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	See attachment			
	Juc 4			
2				
Sales				
		Line 12: Expenditures over \$50	(or listed above)	7,390
		Line 13: Expenditures \$50 and	under* (not listed above)	635
	Enter on page 1, line 4 →	Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDIT		8,025
	nized evnenditures of \$50 and under			

^{*} If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.

SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received	From Whom I	Received*	Residential Address	Description of Contribution	Value
		ſ			
		:			
			Line 15: In-Kind Contributions	over \$50 (or listed above)	0
			Line 16: In-Kind Contributions \$50 & under (not listed above)		
	Enter on page 1, line 6 → Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS				

^{*} If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than \$50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is \$200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer.

Page 6

SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
	= = = =			
	51			
į				
<u></u> <u>-</u>				
	1			
	Enter on page 1 line 7 ->	Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTAN	DING LIARILITIES (ALL)	Ø

Date Paid:	To Whom Paid:	Address:	Purpose of Expenditure:	Amount:
6/22/2023	Katy Rogers	78 Englewood st, Everett, MA	Event Photos	\$300
7/12/2023	Brando Ho	68 Windsor St, Everett, MA	Youth Staff	\$100
7/19/2023	Printing Unlimited	63 Plymouth st, Holbrook, MA	Printing services	\$982
7/26/2023	Mass Dems	11 Beacon St, Boston, MA	Votebuilder software	\$500
7/31/2023	Godaddy.com	2155 E Godaddy Way, Tempe, AZ	Website domain renewal	\$102
8/4/2023	An Obstruction of Art	41 Vernal St, Everett, MA	Campaign Tote Bags	\$220
08/16/2023	Staples	165 Middlesex Ave, Somerville,	Supplies	\$162.07
08/30/2023	Advocate	573 Broadway,	Campaign Ads	\$300
09/05/2023	An Obstruction of Art	41 Vernal St, Everett, MA	Campaign materials	\$72
09/07/2023	Wix.com	10 West 18th Street, New Yo	Website hosting renewal	\$280.50
09/21/2023	Printing Unlimited	63 Plymouth st, Holbrook, MA	Printing services	\$704.84
09/25/2023	Carolyn Hayden	158 Union St, Everett, MA	Youth Staff	\$100
09/29/2023	USPS	11 Norwood St, Everett, MA	Mailing	\$1,137.00
10/02/2023	Engage Voters	44 South Broadway, STE 100, White Plains,	Communications	\$336.40
10/03/2023	Printing Unlimited	63 Plymouth st, Holbrook, MA	Printing services	\$908.28
10/16/2023	Printing Unlimited	63 Plymouth st, Holbrook, MA	Printing services	\$1,184.36
10/18/2023	Act Blue	366 Summer St, Somerville, MA	Online Donation Processing Fees	\$159.44

Date:	Name:	Address:	Amount:	Occupation and Employer:
05/21/2023	Anthony DiPierro	51 Sycamore St, Everett, MA 02149	\$200	Insurance Agent, Sabatino Insurance
06/05/2023	Rocco Longo	519 Broadway, Everett, MA 02149	\$500	Self-Employed, Sabatino Insurance
06/06/2023	Scott Dalrymple	43 Rear Tappan Street, Everett, MA 02149	\$200	Fire Chief, City of Everett
06/06/2023	Tess Kohanski	14 converse st, Wakefield, MA 01880	\$150	Self-employed
06/06/2023	Douglas Soule	801 Broadway Apt 513, Everett	\$50	Retired
06/06/2023	Joseph Cataldo	369 Broadway, Everett, MA	\$100	Self Employed, Accountant
06/06/2023	Jeffrey McCabe	20 Cabot st , Everett, MA 02149	\$200	Police officer, City of Everett
06/06/2023	James Mastrocola	56 Preston St, Everett, MA 02149	\$300	Retired
06/06/2023	Marisa Braga Tauro	Po box 117, somerville	\$100	Self-employed
06/06/2023	Jason Marcus	133 dartmouth st, Everett	\$50	Retired
06/06/2023	Ronald Keohan jr	232 vine st, Everett	\$100	Retired
06/06/2023	Roland Hughes	54 Lindenwood rd, Stoneham 02180	\$100	Attorney
06/06/2023	David O'Neil	391 Broadway, everett	\$200	Attorney
06/06/2023	Elio Lorusso	11 George st, somerville ma 02145	\$100	Self-employed
06/06/2023	Charles Diperri	801 Broadway apt 303, everett	\$50	retired
06/06/2023	Lia Carminati	441 medford st, malden 02149	\$1,000	Self-Employed, Century 21
06/06/2023	David Larovere	1 Robert Dr, Topsfield	\$250	Self-Employed, Messinger Ins

06/06/2023	Gianna D'angelo Dunn	152 Bucknam St, Everett, Ma 02149	\$100	retired
06/06/2023	Marlene Zizza	19 Davis Lane, Reading, MA	\$100	retired
06/06/2023	Wilton Rangel	Pirates Ln, Saugus MA	\$1,000	self-employed
06/07/2023	Hector Angel	45 , High St, Everett, MA 02149	\$500	Self-Employed
06/07/2023	Flavia Leal	9060 Heritage Bay Cir, Orlando, FL 32836	\$1,000	Self-Employed
06/08/2023	Eric Costa	374 Ferry Street , 1, Everett, MA 02149	\$100	Manager, Cotsco
06/20/2023	Rajesh Keshar	45 Gould St, Metrose, MA	\$1,000	Self-Employed, Elm St Market
07/19/2023	Mark Garcia	60 Newton St, Boston, MA 02135	\$100	Fire Fighter, City of Boston
09/19/2023	Mark Garcia	60 Newton St, Boston, MA 02135	\$100	Fire Fighter, City of Boston
09/21/2023	Rida Elarrasse	3 Greenbriar Dr, North Reading, MA 01864	18 sol of \$500	Self-Employed, Avanti Motors
09/23/2023	Brian Noble	4 Delta Court, Franklin, MA 02038	\$100	Manager, Noble Services LLC
09/27/2023	Philip Kugel	22 Richdale Ave, Everett, MA 02149	\$100	Clerk, Trader Joe's
		The base of the		and the City